NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL €

Near Venkateshwar Temple, Medleri Road, Ranebennur

Affiliation No: 830302 School Code: 45297
Calendar of Events - 2023-24
Month Date Day Events
04/03/2023  |Monday New Academlc Year begins - VIIIL,IX &X, Mahavir
Jayanti
April 07/04/23 Friday Good Friday
P 10/04/23 Monday Result Declaration [Nursery to Grade-6]
14/04/23 Friday Ambedkar Jayanti
22/04/23 Saturday World Earth Day / Ramdan
22/05/23 Monday School Reopens [For Teachers]
23-05-2023
to Tuesday to Thursday |Teachers Orientation Progam
May 25-05-2023
29/05/23 Monday School Reopens [For Students]
30-5-2023 to :
03-6-2023 Tuesday to Saturday |Bridge Course
05/06/23 Monday World Environment Day
05-06-2023 :
10 6-06-2023 Monday to Tuesday Bridge Course Test
10/06/23 Saturday School Parliament Election / Selection
June  197/06/23  |Saturday Ice-Breaking event for New Students
19/06/23 Monday Vidhyarambha
21/06/23 Wednesday International Day of Yoga / Music Day
24/06/23 Saturday Handwriting Competition - CCA
29/06/23 Thursday Bakr-id
01/07/23 Saturday World Doctor's Day
03/07/23 Monday Gurupoornima
08/07/23 Saturday Best out of Waste - CCA
July 21/07/23 Friday Parents -C-ompetltlon [Fun Fare] , Science Model
Comepetition
28/07/23 Friday House-wise Elocution - CCA
29/07/23 Saturday Muharram
01/08/23 Tuesday Bal Gangadhar Tilak Jayanti
08/05/2023 |Saturday Periodic Test-1 Review Meet
09/08/23 Wednesday Quit India Movement Day
AUQUSt 15/08/23 Tuesday Independence Day Celebration
g 21/08/23 Monday Nagara Panchami [Holiday]




National Sports Day / Maj. Dhyanchand Birth

29/08/23 Tuesday )
Anniversary
31/08/23 Thursday Raksha Bandhan
05/09/23 Tuesday Teacher's Day
07/09/23 Thursday Krishna Janmashtami
08/09/23 Friday World Literacy Day
September |14/09/23 Thursday Hindi Diwas
15/09/23 Friday Engineer's Day
18/09/23 Monday Shri Ganesh Chaturti [Holiday]
28/09/23 Thursday Id Milad [Holiday]
02/10/23 Monday Mahgtma Gandhi and Lal Bahaddur Shastri Jayanti -
[Holidav]
23-10-2023
to 29-(Monday to Sunday Mid-Term Vacation
October (10.2023
28/10/23 Saturday Valamiki Jayanti
30/10/2023 [Monday School Re-Opens
31/10/23 Tuesday National Integration Day
01/11/23 Wednesday Kannada Rajyotsava
10-11-2023
to Friday to Tuesday Deepawali Holidays
14-11-2023
18/11/2023 |Saturday Mid-Term - Review Meet
November
23/11/2023
to Thursday to Saturday  |Annual Sports Day
25/11/2023
27/11/23 Monday Shri Guru Nanak Jayanti
30/11/23 Thursday Kanakadas Jayanti
10/12/23 Sunday Human Rights Day
22/12/23 Friday National Mathematics Day
23/12/23 Saturday Farmers Day, Christmas Eve
December |25/12/23 Monday Christmas [Holiday]
26/12/2023 |Tuesday Veera Bal Diwas [Children's Day]
28/12/2023
to Thusday to Friday Annual Day
29/12/2023
12/01/24 Friday National Youth Day
13/01/24 Saturday CCA - Kite flying [Mothers]
Jan-24 (15/01/24 Monday Makar Sankranti
23/01/24 Tuesday Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti
26/01/24 Friday Republic Day Celebration




02/10/2024 |Saturday Periodic Test-1V Review Meet
February
19/02/24 Monday Shivaji Jayanti
08/03/24 Friday Maha Shivaratri [Holiday]
16/03/2024  |Saturday Result Declaration Gr 7to 9
17/03/2024
to School Holidays for students Gr LKG to 6th
March | 31/03/2024
18/03/2024 |Monday Class begins for Gr- 8 to 10
25/03/24 Monday Holi [Holiday]
29/03/24 Friday Good Friday [Holiday]
30/03/2024 |Saturday Result Declaration Gr LKG TO 6th
04/01/2024  |Saturday New Academic Year begins - Gr LKG to 6th
09/04/24 Tuesday Ugadi
April  [11/04/24 Thursday Ramdan
14/04/24 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti
30/04/2024  |[Tuesday Last working day for students
01/05/2024
May to School Holidays for students Gr LKG to 10th
30/05/2024
June  106/03/2024 |Monday School Re-Opens for students

TERM -1 - 29/05/2023 TO 23/10/2023

TERM - 11 - 29/10/2023 TO 16/03/2024

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE-2023-24
GRADE LKG TO VI

FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT/PERIODIC TEST-I

DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

17/07/2023  |MONDAY 1:20PMTO 3:20PM MATH AND ENGLISH
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

18/07/2023  |TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |SOCIAL SCIENCE AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

10/07/2023  |WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:220PM  |SCIENCE (EVS) AND KANNADA

FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT/PERIODIC TEST-11

DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND

26/08/2023  |SATURDY 11:00AM TO 12:30PM  |COMPUTER AND DRAWING
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

28/08/2023  |MONDAY 1:20PM TO3:20PM  |SIENCE (EVS) AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

20/08/2023  |TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |SOCIAL SCIENCE AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11-30AM AND

30/08/2023 |WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |MATH AND ENGLISH




MID-TERM EXAM(SA-I)

DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
14/10/2023 SATURDAY |10:30AM TO 11:30 AM AND COMPUTER, PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DRAWING
11:45AM TO 1:00PM
16/10/2023 MONDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SCIENCE (EVS)
17/10/2023 TUESDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
18/10/2023 WEDNESDAY [9:30AM TO 12:30PM MATH
19/10/2023 THURSDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM ENGLISH
20/10/2023 FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM HINDI
21/10/2023 SATURDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM KANNADA
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT/PERIODIC TEST-III
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
12/04/2023 MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
12/05/2023 TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SCIENCE (EVS) AND ENGLISH
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
12/06/2023 WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM MATH AND HINDI
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT/PERIODIC TEST-IV
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
20/01/2024 SATURDAY 11:00AM TO 12:30 PM COMPUTER AND DRAWING
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
22/01/2024 MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM MATH AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
23/01/2024 TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SCIENCE (EVS) AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
24/01/2024 WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND ENGLISH
ANNUAL EXAM (SA-II)
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
03/09/2024 SATURDAY 10:30AM TO 11:30 AM AND |COMPUTER , PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DRAWING
11:45AM TO 1:00PM
03/11/2024 MONDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
03/12/2024 TUESDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SCIENCE (EVS)
13/03/2024 WEDNESDAY |9:30AM TO 12:30PM ENGLISH
14/03/2024 THURSDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM MATH
15/03/2024 FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM HINDI
16/03/2024 SATURDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM KANNADA
EXAMINATION TIME TABLE-2023-24
GRADE VII
PERIODIC TEST-I
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
17/07/2023 MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM MATH AND ENGLISH
18/07/2023 TUESDAY 9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND SOCIAL SCIENCE AND HINDI

1:20PM TO 3:20PM




9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

19/07/2023 | WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SCIENCE AND KANNADA
PERIODIC TEST-II
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
26/08/2023 SATURDY 11-:00AM TO 12:30 PM COMPUTER AND DRAWING
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
28/08/2023 MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SCIENCE AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
29/08/2023 TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3-20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
30/08/2023 | WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM MATH AND ENGLISH
MID-TERM EXAM
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
14/10/2023 | SATURDAY | 10:30AM TO 11:30 AM | COMPUTER, PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DRAWING
AND 11:45AM TO 1:00PM
16/10/2023 MONDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM ENGLISH
17/10/2023 TUESDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
18/10/2023 [ WEDNESDAY| 9:30AM TO 12:30PM MATH
19/10/2023 | THURSDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SCIENCE
20/10/2023 FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM HINDI
21/10/2023 | SATURDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM KANNADA
PERIODIC TEST-I111
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
04/12/2023 MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3-20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
05/12/2023 TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3-20PM SCIENCE AND ENGLISH
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
06/12/2023 | WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM MATH AND HINDI
PERIODIC TEST-IV
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
20/01/2024 | SATURDAY 11:00AM TO 12:30 PM COMPUTER AND DRAWING
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
22/01/2024 MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3-20PM MATH AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
23/01/2024 TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3-20PM SCIENCE AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
24/01/2024 | WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND ENGLISH
ANNUAL EXAM
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
29/02/2024 | THURSDAY 11:00 AM TO 12:00PM | COMPUTER , PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DRAWING
AND 1:00PM TO 3:00PM
01/03/2024 FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SCIENCE
02/03/2024 | SATURDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
04/03/2024 MONDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM MATH
05/03/2024 TUESDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM ENGLISH




06/03/2024 |WEDNESDAY| 9:30AM TO 12:30PM KANNADA
07/03/2024 | THURSDAY | 9:30AM TO 12:30PM HINDI
Tentative
EXAMINATION TIME TABLE-2023-24
GRADE VI
PERIODIC TEST-I
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
03/05/2023 |WEDNESDAY | 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |MATH AND ENGLISH
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
04/05/2023 |THURSDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |SOCIAL SCIENCE AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
05/05/2023 |FRIDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |SCIENCE AND KANNADA
PERIODIC TEST-II
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
26/08/2023 |SATURDY 11:00AM TO 12:30 PM  |[COMPUTER AND DRAWING
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
28/08/2023 |MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |SCIENCE AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
29/08/2023 |TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  [SOCIAL SCIENCE AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
30/08/2023 |WEDNESDAY | 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |MATH AND ENGLISH
MID-TERM EXAM
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
10:30AM TO 11:30 AM
14/10/2023 |SATURDAY |AND 11:45AM TO 1:00PM |COMPUTER, PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DRAWING
16/10/2023 |MONDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM ENGLISH
17/10/2023 |TUESDAY  [9:30AM TO 12:30PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
18/10/2023 |WEDNESDAY [9:30AM TO 12:30PM MATH
19/10/2023 |THURSDAY [9:30AM TO 12:30PM SCIENCE
20/10/2023 |FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM HINDI
21/10/2023 |SATURDAY |9:30AM TO 12:30PM KANNADA
PERIODIC TEST-III
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
04/12/2023 |MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  [SOCIAL SCIENCE AND KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
05/12/2023 |TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |SCIENCE AND ENGLISH
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
06/12/2023 |WEDNESDAY | 1:20PM TO 3:20PM  |MATH AND HINDI
PERIODIC TEST-1V
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
20/01/2024 |SATURDAY 11:00AM TO 12:30 PM |COMPUTER AND DRAWING

22/01/2024

MONDAY

9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

1:20PM TO 3:20PM

MATH AND KANNADA




9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND

23/01/2024 |TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SCIENCE AND HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
24/01/2024 |WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND ENGLISH
ANNUAL EXAM
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
11:00 AM TO 12:00PM AND
29/02/2024 |[THURSDAY 1:00PM TO 3:00PM COMPUTER , PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DRAWING
01/03/2024 |FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SCIENCE
02/03/2024 |SATURDAY (9:30AM TO 12:30PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
04/03/2024 [MONDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM MATH
05/03/2024 |TUESDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM ENGLISH
06/03/2024 |WEDNESDAY (9:30AM TO 12:30PM KANNADA
07/03/2024 [THURSDAY [9:30AM TO 12:30PM HINDI
Tentative
NATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, RANEBENNUR
EXAMINATION TIME TABLE-2023-24
GRADE IX AND X
PERIODIC TEST-I
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
03/05/2023 |WEDNESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SCIENCE AND ENGLISH
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
04/05/2023 |THURSDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND KANNADA/HINDI
05/05/2023 |FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 11:30AM  [MATH
PERIODIC TEST-II
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
28/08/2023 |MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM MATH AND HINDI/KANNADA
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
29/08/2023 |TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND ENGLISH
30/08/2023 [WEDNESDAY 9:30AM TO 11:30AM  |SCIENCE
PERIODIC TEST-I11
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
18/12/2023 [MONDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM SOCIAL SCIENCE AND KANNADA/HINDI
9:30AM TO 11:30AM AND
19/12/2023 |TUESDAY 1:20PM TO 3:20PM MATH AND ENGLISH
20/12/2023 |WEDNESDAY 9:30AM TO 11:30AM  [SCIENCE
PREPARATORY-I(X)
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECT
22/01/2024 |[MONDAY 10:00AM TO 1:00PM MATH
23/01/2024 |TUESDAY 10:00AM TO 1:00PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
24/01/2024 |WEDNESDAY (10:00AM TO 1:00PM ENGLISH
25/01/2024 |THURSDAY [10:00AM TO 1:00PM SCIENCE
27/01/2024 |SATURDAY [10:00AM TO 1:00PM HINDI/KANNADA
PREPARATORY-II (X) AND PREPARATORY:-I (IX)
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9/2/2024 FRIDAY 10:00AM TO 1:00PM ENGLISH
10/2/2024 SATURDAY |10:00AM TO 1:00PM SCIENCE

12/2/2024

MONDAY

10:00AM TO 1:00PM

HINDI/KANNADA




13/02/2024 |TUESDAY 10:00AM TO 1:00PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
14/02/2024 |WEDNESDAY |10:00AM TO 1:00PM MATH
ANNUAL EXAM - IX
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
9:30AM TO 10:30AM AND
11:00AM TO 12:00PM
29/2/2024 THURSDAY |AND 1:00PM TO 3:00PM |COMPUTER , PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND DRAWING
1/3/2024 FRIDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM SCIENCE
2/3/2024 SATURDAY [9:30AM TO 12:30PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
4/3/2024 MONDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM MATH
5/3/2024 TUESDAY 9:30AM TO 12:30PM ENGLISH
6/3/2024 WEDNESDAY |9:30AM TO 12:30PM KANNADA
7/3/2024 THURSDAY [9:30AM TO 12:30PM HINDI
PREPARATORY-I111(X)
DATE DAY TIME SUBJECTS
23/02/2024 |FRIDAY 10:00AM TO 1:00PM HINDI/KANNADA
24/02/2024 |SATURDAY |10:00AM TO 1:00PM SCIENCE
26/02/2024 |MONDAY 10:00AM TO 1:00PM ENGLISH
27/02/2024 |TUESDAY 10:00AM TO 1:00PM SOCIAL SCIENCE
28/02/2024 |WEDNESDAY |10:00AM TO 1:00PM MATH

*Tentative (May advance or postpone)




